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output

pass-through values

local DEMs, thousands

intrastate DEMs, thousands

interstate DEMs, thousands

call completion factor

total local call attempts

total intraLATA call completions

total interLATA call completions -- intrastate
total interLATA call completions -- interstate
local DEM fraction

local interoffice traffic fraction of total local traffic
avg D link investment, per link

per-line entrance facility investment
direct-routed local fraction
tandem-routed intraLATA fraction
tandem-routed access fraction
max. trunk usage, CCS

ISUP msgs per i/o call attempt
avg ISUP msg length, octets
TCAP msgs/transaction

TCAP msg length, octets

fraction of calls req. TCAP

trunk port investment, per port
switch line ckt offset per DLC line
total signaling links
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@9 N

20,587,660
2,528,338
4,274,395

0.70
5,268,412,000
133,013,000
108,934,000
491,191,000
0.732
0.522
#DIV/0!

#N/A
0.98
0.2
0.2
27.50

25

100

0.10
100.00
5.00
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